## Petition for a City of Houston Charter Election

For Internal Use Date Rec: / /2023 No:

To the Mayor and City Council of the City of Houston ("City"): We, the undersigned registered voters of the City of Houston, Texas, under Section 9.004 of the Texas Local Government Code, hereby petition for an election to amend the Charter of the City of Houston, a new section shall read as follows:

(a) The City may accept or maintain membership in a Council of Government or Metropolitan Planning Organization only if votes on the governing board are apportioned proportionally on the basis of population notwithstanding statutory voting members. However, members representing local governments shall have at least 90% of total votes.

(b) In the event that a Council of Government or Metropolitan Planning Organization does not comply with section (a) the City shall withdraw its membership from the body if the voting system is not corrected within 60 days of the effective date of adoption of this section.

Date Signed	Printed Name	Signature	Street Address	Zip	County	Date of Birth	Voter VUID Number
/ 2023			Houston, TX	77		/ /	
/ 2023			Houston, TX	77		/ /	
/ 2023			Houston, TX	77		/ /	
/ 2023			Houston, TX	77		/ /	
/ 2023			Houston, TX	77		/ /	
/ 2023			Houston, TX	77		/ /	
/ 2023			Houston, TX	77		/ /	
/ 2023			Houston, TX	77		/ /	
/ 2023			Houston, TX	77		/ /	
/ 2023			Houston, TX	77		/ /	

Mail petition forms to:

Houston-Galveston Area PAC, PO Box 542173 Houston, TX 77254 Statement of Circulator (required): I \_\_\_\_\_\_ (insert name) hereby certify and affirm that I personally circulated this petition, that all signatures were made in my presence, and that I believe them to be the genuine signatures of the persons whose names they purport to be. \_\_\_\_\_\_(Signature) \_\_\_\_\_\_(Date)

Questions: houstongalvestonareapac@gmail.com